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We have witnessed the tremendous changes of digital engagement for both

physician and patients over the past 11 years

2012 Digital Life
Physician

2014 Digital Life
Physician

2015 Digital Life
Physician

2016 Digital Life
Physician

+ Over 60% medical
information are
acquired from
Innovative
channel

97% of physicians
subscribe medical
related public
accounts

91% of physicians
install medical
related APPs

Cerner Enviza
an Oracle company

2017 Digital Life
Physician / Patient

+

et

48% of physicians
are more satisfied
with innovative
activities

45% of patients
have asked their
doctors for a
prescription and
17% of patients
successfully ask
for a prescription
change

2018 Digital Life
Physician / Patient

Physician
engagementin
digital getting lower
compared with
before, pharm need
to be more truly
innovative and
inspiring

28% of online time
are medical related

28% of patients
successfully ask for
a prescription
change

2019 Digital Life
Physician / Patient

+

Physician are willing
to spend over 6
hours per week for
online consultation.

Patients spend 8
hours per week for
medical related
activities

2020 Digital Life
Physician / Patient /
Pharmacist / POV

44% of physicians
participate in WeChat
group sponsored by
pharmaceutical
company

88% of patients
search online
medical/disease
education articles

66% of patients
purchase medicine
online

2021 Digital Life
Physician / Patient /
Pharmacist / POV

In 2021, physicians
subscribe 13 medical
related public
accounts in average

22% increase in the
amount of time
patients spend
online for medical-
related purposes
compared to 2020

The annual cost of
online purchase is
1918 RMB, which has
increased 7.5%
compared to 2020

2022 Digital Life
Physician / Patient /
Pharmacist

In 2022, More than
80% of physicians
have done online
popularization of
science, with 42% of
them doing it for more
than 4 years

Patients spend 6
online hours per
week for medical-
related content
videos

45% of patients
claimed physicians
will actively prescribe
or recommend out-of-
hospital drug
purchases



Great thanks to Our Partner JKT

LT =

15yeas+ Industry experience Our team Core database

-2004-Now-

Integrate the application ecosystem
of internet medical users such as
Asia Pacific Medical institutions,
pharmaceutical enterprises,
physicians, nurses, pharmacists,
retail pharmacies and patients

-Real world data-
Clinical data covering 2400
hospitals

- Many branches -
Beijing, Shanghai, Shenyang,
Panjin, overseas, etc

- Team -
Consulting, Sales
Operational, Data
Technology

- Physician database -

A database of 4.6 million physicians
accumulated through regular
assessment of Chinese physician

Cerner Enviza
an Oracle company  f#fiE



Cerner Enviza

a

2000

The largest patient online survey
in China PURELY focusing on
picturing their REAL MEDICAL
LIFE in digital environment




Who are they?

Disease Total

RESPIRATORY

CVM

DIABETES

CHRONIC/
MUSCULOSKELETAL

EMOTIONAL OR
MENTAL

INFECTIOUS DISEASES

ONCOLOGY

Cerner Enviza
an Oracle company  f#fiE

Adult asthma i A RERR

Chronic obstructive pulmonary disease (COPD)
1814 R 2 1% iR

Angina 104
Hypertension &= I [E
Hyperlipidemia & LA

Other CCVD HftLIIERF (SASC. ZHE)

Diabetes #& /K%

Osteoporosis B RE

Autoimmune diseases B 5 % & RSt m
Depression H14B

Anxiety £E&

Hepatitis A, Hepatitis B, Hepatitis C
AT/ BT IART

Lung cancer BififZ

Breast cancer AR #&

Gastrointestinal tumors ;& {4, i& Bt &

Ovarian cancer SP& =

Hematologic tumor I % BEE

Other tumors EAbAME (ERITIRREE. FFES)

Total

255
59

74
721
444

64
347
195
166
176
201

111

103
53
61
51
55
26

2000

L

Gender

-

Occupation

Incomes

Education

PATIENT IMAGE

200+Cities

~—
Meglical Expenses



Patient Profile

200+ CITYS

Tierlcity ] 19% (19% in 2022)
Tier 2 city [ 41%  (37% in 2022)
Tier 35 city I 40% (44% in 2022)

AGE

18-29yearsold || 17% (18% in 2022)

30-39yearsold [ 34%  (34% in 2022)

40-49 yearsold T 2305 (22% in 2022)
>50yearsold = 26%  (26%in 2022)

Base: 2023 Digital Life Patient - Total 2000

Cerner Enviza
an Oracle company &

PERSONAL INCOME (RMB/Month)

<5000 I 31%  (32% in 2022)

5001 - 10000 [ 48%

10001 -20000 [ 16% (15% in 2022)

>20000 0 5% (5% in 2022)

GENDER

Female [N 56%  (57% in 2022)
Male [N 44%  (43% in 2022)

(48% in 2022)



Forty-two percent of patients have leveraged generative Al to access medical information and services.

\..I/
4
|

Generative Al

42%

of patients have ever used Generative Al to
obtain medical related service or content

%(}H&:@%o@ @jq

Base: 2023 Digital Life Patient - Total 2000

Use Generative Al for:--

B KAIFIR
Disease knowledges

¥ BB IS

disease initial assessment

Foim MBS/ i fE R 5=

Disease risk or high-risk factors

Bhe/Bl=/EE

Hospital/Department/Doctor
HXERERNAY/TE

Appropriate drugs/therapy for certain disease

w/FERN TR R

Research progress about drugs/therapy

/T ERNERTTR
Drugs/therapy usage

/T ERNRE T TR
Channels to obtain drug/therapy

33%

32%

30%

Source: Q78a BB FE A HE AL BREXIEER (chatgpt, #: UL—7F. BXFE. EEF) RRKMEFABXRSIRNE?
Q78b A RENTEREZ A T HRMMLE T A EFBRRSMAR?



Most patient trust Chatgpt quite well, especially from lower city tiers and younger generation.,

By city tier : By age
91% 91%
88% i y : ) 89%
b a0 87% 87% 85% 86%
Trustworthy level of
Chatgpt

Total Tier 1 Tier 2 Tier 3-5 <30 y.o. 30-39y.0. 40-49 y.o. 50-59 y.o. 260 y.o.
Chatgpt usage % 100% 20% 41% 39% 19% 34% 254 15% 7%
(of total)

Base: 2023 Digital Life Patient — those who used Chatgpt to obtain pharmaceutical related service or content 843 | Tier 1 167 | Tier 2 344 | Tier 3-5 332 | Age <30 163 | Age 30-39 287 | Age 40-49 210 | Age 50-59 128 |
Age =60 55

Source: Q78c. [$XQ78aAEMIEIHKIHE(E] FHIEMEREENEREE QI MR EEAEXBENAT, LANTEENET? G-FETE/TEL-BLTE/TEI-Tg

PWE2- ARG/ 5 1-TEAR AR/ 5)



Over half of the patients have interacted with Chatbots during their online consultations, yet only 48% report
being satisfied with the service

patients have ever encountered customer
service Chatbot when online consultation

53%

484

21% Satisfaction
: (Top 2 box %)

YesA No Not sure
Age <30 y.0. 30-39y.0. 40-49y.0. 50-59y.0. >60y.0
. .0. y.o. y.0. y.0. =60Yy.0.

Al % 57% 55% 54% 49% 49%

Base: 2023 Digital Life Patient - Patient who use online consultation 1361

Source: Q74. [$#YQSAIET 51, 61MHIAE] BRIEEL L MERMISHALL/51H, ERBHITAVATERERABRS?
Q75a. [$XQ74WIE T 1M9#IAE] BIANA/ N T E AR ERISHALR)12/ 5 HR S RILMNE?



Even more than half patients have been severed by Chatbot, they are still not happy with its competence to
answer guestions.

patients have ever
encountered Chatbot service
when online consultation

19%

53%

Chatbot8g f# R A ER 4 a9 o) 71
Chatbot could answer majority of my questions

Chatbot R 88 f# AR 2B 43 BY [6) &

26% Chatbot could answer party of my questions only

21%

Chatbot/N X BE fi# & (8] 71
A9% Chatbot could barely answer my questions

Yes No Not sure

Base: 2023 Digital Life Patient - Patient who use online consultation 1361

Source: Q74. [#YQSAIET 51, 61MMIAE] BREEL L MEREMISHALNL/5H, ERBITAVATERERALBRS? 10
Q75b. [$tXQ742E T 1891IAE] AVA T EREHLENS/ ARG IRT, EREMRREHBER?



Furthermore, 38% of patients prefer to switch to human customer service when they encounter issues with
Chatbots

patients have ever
encountered Chatbot service
when online consultation

om0

38

patients changed to real people
service from Chatbot

Yes No Not sure

Base: 2023 Digital Life Patient - Patient who use online consultation 1361

Source: Q74. [$XQ5SAIE T 51, 61MWIAE] BRIEEL LHMEIREMISHALL/ 51, EABETAVATERERALRS?
Q75c. [$IWQ74EIET 1MKIFE] AHELRIS/ FARSEIRET, BZPBERASELEHNBERMAVATEREAALRS?

11



Half of the patients lack experience with Chatbots, resulting in relatively lower expectations for their utility.

patients have ever .
encountered Chatbot service 36%
when online consultation

53k o)
: S\

- 30%
: Expectation to
26% have Chatbot
21% when online

consultation
25% (Top 2 box %)

Patients never
encountered
Chatbot when
online consultation

Yes No Not sure
Patients not sure if

encountered
Chatbot when
online consultation

Base: 2023 Digital Life Patient - Patient who use online consultation 1361
Source: Q74. [$IXQ5A1%E 751, 61MMKIFE] BIRIEEL LHTRREMISHAEL L/ EH, BREBEILAVATEERERAERS? 12
Q76. [$XQ7443E T 231K 15E] MRELZEMISHAEL L/ EFEN, HIMTAVALEERERAERS, BHSER? (Big)
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